

General Contractor WV037089 Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

T	o State of WV - Purchasing Division
Α	ttention_ Chuck Bowman_
F	ax Number 304-558-3970 Date 6/33/10
F	rom Tonya Tincent
Т	otal Pages (Including this cover sheet) <u>33</u>
R	E:
	RFQ Number: <u>DEP /5/05/</u>
2000	Buyer: <u> </u>
110-	Bid Opening Time:
4000	Mail To:
***	WV PURCHASING DIVISION
ps:	2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130
	CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130



DOCZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ं ह	FQ	Ŋ	Ш	Ŋ	36	Q:	1.5	3.3)(i)	:	2	
	n	F	p	1	5	n	5	1				

9474	PAGE
	1

HOLDER ADDRESS CORRESSIONDEN (CONTO A RICHITONIO ALIENTE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317

	AOIMA	स्कार । -	, 20						
DATEPRIN	rEQ) TER	MS OF SAL		SHIP VI			F,Q B	FREIGHTTERMS
05/06/						D T D	<u> </u>	ING TIME	 01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	v (1000)	06/23/	\$51000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT	TEMNUM		UPEN	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	I EM NOW				
0001		য	JB		962-73		3	_	\$ 269.365.00
	RECLAN	1 MATION:	REST	DRATI	ON OF LAN	HTO & C	ER F	PROPERTIES	
					1				
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DI	VISION,	FOI	THE AGENCY	•
	WEST V	/IRGINI	A DEP	ARTME	NT OF ENV	IRONMEN	DAC.	PROTECTION,	,
	IS SOL	TCTITY	P BID	DE AL	H LOBUS V	ND MATE	RTAI	TORS FOR A LS FOR THE	
	CUNIKA	ACT TON	OF 11	-AC 4	RANDONED	MINE PR	OJE	CT KNOWN AS	
	THE "	TERRY I	RANCH	PORT	ALS AND R	EFUSE"	PRO	JECT LOCATED	•
	NEAR	MULLENS	, WES	TVI	GINIA, (W	YOMING	co.)	
	A MAN	DATORY	ON SI	TE PE	REBID CONF	ERENCE	SHA	LL BE HELD O)N
	05/26	/10 0	10:00	AM.	ALL INTER	ESTED F	AKI	IES ARE	r.
	REQUI	RED TO	ATTEN	D TH	IS MEETING	. FALL	UKE	TO ATTEND T	
	1		SE-RII	SHAL	L KESULI	DECENT	MUD	IFICATION OF E THAN ONE	
	THE B	ID. N	D UNE	יפאמק	S WILL INV	NESERI NIVE EX	TEN	SIVE FOOT	
 	BIDDE	K. AL.	DIFF	TOULT	TERRAIN A	ND/OR I	OURI	NG INCLEMENT	г
	WEATH				lan IV			,,,	
	AN AT	TENDAN	CE SHI	EET W	ILL BE MAD	E AVAI	LABL	E FOR ALL	
	POTEN	TIAL B	IDDERS	STO	COMPLETE.	THIS !	WILL	SERVE AS TH	
	OFFIC	IAL DO	CUMEN.	T VER	IFYING ATT	ENDANC	E AT	THE MANDATO	DRY
ļ	PRE-B	ID. F	AILURI	E TO	PROVIDE YO	UR COM	PANY	AND	
	REPRE	SENTAT	IVE N	AME O	N THE ATTE	ENDANCE	SHE	ET WILL RESU	บนา
****	IN DI	SQUALI	FICAT	ION O	F THE BID			'E WILL NOT	
	ACCEP	TANY	OTHER	DOCU	MENIALIUN	IU VER	C TE	ATTENDANCE.	
	THE B	IDDER	IS RE	SPUNS	IBLE FOR E	LDED UN	THE	ATTENDANCE	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
			HE IN	L OKUA Dactn	C DIVISIO	I AND T	HE C	STATE AGENCY	
~	SHEET	NUT VS	SUME	VNA B	ESPONSIBI	ITY FO	RA	BIDDER'S	
	FAILU	RE TO	COMPL	ETE T	HE PRE-BI	ATTEN	DANC	E SHEET. I	N
1	\mathcal{X}								
\-{		(<u>kanaan)</u> ak		SEE	HON BOIL BORNE	TERMS AND C	ONOLLI	Ma	
SIGNATURE //						TO COUNT	765	. In	DATE 6/23/10
TITLE ONL	19 1 191	1027	FEIN 10	11071	2011	1 00/	TWW.		NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RED. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LARFLED 'VENDOR'



>₩Z GOŒ

REQ COPY

Voice

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for Quotation

MINIMUM BEISONE MEER WELL DEP15051

PΑ	30.0	
FR	25	41.344
	_	

CHARLE ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A MENTION OF THESE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

<u> 1980 - Propies de la propies de la companya del companya del companya de la com</u>	RMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS:
05/06/2010	770.0	DENTILC TIME 01.70DM
BID OPENING DATE: 06/23		PENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP NO ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
ADDITION W	REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL	RIDDERS INCLUDE
MUDITUR, W	ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER.	
INCIN CHAIL	ADDRESS AND TAX ROTTE	
ALL POTENTT	AL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO	ARRIVE PRIOR TO
THE STARTIN	G TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIL	DDERS WHO ARRIVE
	RIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE	
	THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMIT	
RIDDERS WHO	ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF	THE TECHNICAL
PORTION OF	THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY	SUBSEQUENT PART
OF THE PRE-	BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED	TO SIGN THE
ATTENDANCE		
		3
DIRECTIONS	TO PREBID:	
BEGINNING A	T MULLENS, TRAVEL NORTH ON	RT. 54 TOWARDS
	ORTLY BEFORE NURVIA, TURN R	
BRANCH ROAD	. PARK AT THE LAST HOME ON	THIS ROAD,
FOLLOW THE	CREEK UPSTREAM FOR APPROXIM	ATELY ONE-HALF
MILE. THE	SITE IS LOCATED AT THIS POI	NT.
Was a second sec		
	PECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAIN	
	R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLE	
PH. 304-926	-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$25.0	O NON-REFUNDABLE
	NT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR	MONEY ORDER.
NO CASH WIL	L BE ACCEPTED.	
EXHIBIT 5		
	The same of the sa	AT. ANY COLICE
WEST VIRGI	ITA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES TH	HITTON CONTRACT
TATION FOR	A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTR	D EAD THE MADE
REQUIRES E	CH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BI THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVI	T OF COMPLIANCE
LO SORWII	D. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE	MUDADI VCE VEET"
WITH THE B	BE SIGNED & SUBMITTED WITH	THE RID AS EVI-
DAVII MUSI	HE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH	THE PROVISIONS OF
DENCE OF I	CHAPTER 21 OF THE WV CODE.	FAILURE TO
The state of the s		NOTTIONS
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	O TO BEO INDEDT NAME AND ADDRESS	



POCKE

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> State of West Virginia
Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

nequestiut #FONUMBER Quotation

DEP15051

	P 4/23
PAG	10000000
	1
	3

MANADORIESSICORRESICONDENCEMOTA DIENTIONIO DE MANADORIESSICORRESICONDENCEMOTA DE ENTIONIO DE MANADORIES DE MANADOR CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF " OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PAIN	EO.	TEF	MS OF SAL			SHIP VIA			FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
05/06/											
BID OPENING DATE:	Paragraphic Comment	06/23/	<u> 2010 </u>	Source Source	9. (1.1.1.5.1.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.	0000 00000 VII	BID	OPE	VING TIME	01	130PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	JT(MUMB	ER .		UNITPRICE		AMQUNT
	L .							t	IDAVIT WI DF SUCH E		
	WITHIN	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA Ess o	YS AFT	ER T	HE NOT	IED,	E PERFORM TO PROCE THE FULL D NOTICE	ED Y	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH LED ARE THE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRAC F THE ERIOR	T IM MATE QUAL	MEDIAT RIALS ITY OF	TELY OR R DO	RESERVES UPON WRS WORKMANS NOT CONI	ITTEN HIP	The state of the s
	THE HIRATES	GHER C	F THE ABLIS	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPAI OR WY(21-5A	RTMEN OMING , ET,	TOF (COUN' SEQ.	LABO TY,	OR SHALL R MINIMU PURSUANT ECT.)	M WAG	
	INTERE REQUIE OR IN	EST FOR	PAYM STATE STATE	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE () CONT	EXCEF AINEI E OF	PT FOR D IN T ARCHI	ANY HIS TECT	TRATION INTERES CONTRACT S DOCUME	T	
	A CER	TIFICAT	re fro	M WOF	RKERS'	COMP	PENSAT	ION	D TO PRO IF SUCCE	SSFUL	
	OF TH	IS CON' Insurai	TRACT	UCCE	SFUL	VEND	DR SHA	LL F	URNISH P	ROOF	
SIGNATURE				SEEA	EVERSE SID	E FOR TE	HMS: AND C	ONDITIO	ZNS.	DATE	<u> </u>
MICE .			FEIN						ADDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601



RFQ COPY

Voice/

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for Quotation

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	I O N	UΜ	SE N	:::	11(3)	:	.:
	DF	Ρī	50	5	1		

······P.	4Qt		 ÷
		4	

ĺ	ALI	PESSICORE	<u> SPONDENCE</u>	NO A HIENTIGN	OF Common
I	CHUCK	BOWMAN			
	304-55	8-2157			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

	DATE PRINT	ED	S TER	MS:OF SALE	SHIP VIA		#### F.O	B :	FAEIGHT TERMS
	05/06/								
BI	D OPENING DATE:	-	06/23/	2010		BID	OPENING '	TIME O	1:30PM
	LIME	QUA	NTITY	UOP GAT NO	ITEM NUMB		LINIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
244		THE BI	D DOCU	CONTRACT. MENTS, THE UIRED IS	UNLESS OT MINIMUM A 250,000.	HERWIS Mount	E SPECIF OF INSUR	IED IN Ance	
* , /***//		FURNIS	SH PROO	F OF BUILI	URANCE: S ERS RISK - % OF THE A	ALL R	ISK INSU	RANCE IN	1 (
		THE B: SUBMITEDDER BIDDER MATER BONDS IRREVESOLVE SOLVE STATE IN LI UNDER ACCEP	ID PAYA ITED WI R SHALL IAL BON MAY BE OCABLE NT SURE OF WES EU OF A \$100,0	BLE TO THE TH EACH B ALSO FUR D FOR 100: PROVIDED LETTER OF TY COMPAN T VIRGINI A BOND WIL	CENT (5%) OF STATE OF ID AS A BID ISH A PERF IN THE FOR CREDIT, OF AUTHORIZE A. A LETTE L ONLY BE A DNAL OR BUS THE 5% BID AL BOND.	WEST VERNERS OF ALLOWEI	IRGINIA, THE SU E BOND A F THE CO CERTIFI FURNISHE DO BUSINE REDIT SU CHECKS A	SHALL BECCESSFUL IND LABOUTACT. ED CHECK ED BY A ISS IN THE IDBMITTED DUECTS ARE NOT	K,
		BOND OF TH REV.	COVERION SUCCIONAL SUCCION	NG THE ROD ESSFUL VEN	: A TWO (2 FING SYSTE) DOR.	M WILL	BE A REC	QUIREMEN	
		COMPL EVALU CONTR	RATION ETE TH IATION IACTOR.	DATE: 01/ IS ORIGINA TO DETERMI THIS IS	ATION FORM 31/2013) I FORM TO NE YOUR EL A REQUIREM	S ATTA OBTAIN IGIBIL ENT UN	CHED. YOU AN AVS ITY AS A DER 30 C	DU MUST Data N AML	.6
	SIGNATURE	1	36.36.76.61.41.44.1.44.1.44.1.44.1.44.1.44.1			TELEPHONE		DA	TE
	TITLE			FEIN		I	ΔÜ	DRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



1002m

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> State of vvest Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

INCHUCALIUI MANAGAMAMBER Quotation

DEP15051

	P 6	/23
PA	3E :	क्ष्यत्
	5	

ADJ.	ihra ar goldhafar o'n d'ann ar d'an an a
CHUCK	BOWMAN
X04-55	8-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

DATE PRIN	****************		MS OF SALE	SHIP			I SECOND CAMO
05/06/ BID OPENING DATE:		06/23/	2010		D T D	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
	344.390.01						
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP NO	ITEMINUM	uch.	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	IF THE	ORIGI	NAL OMB 4	1029-0119	IS NOT	ATTACHED TO THE	
						AVS OFFICE AT	
	i		[[LVS.OSMRE.G		•	
	*****	****	****	(********	****	**************************************	€ ★ ★
			CONTO	ACTORS LICE	NCE		
			CONTRA	TOTORS LICE	1135		V
	WEST V	TRETNT	A STATE	ODF 21-11-	2 REDUI	RES THAT ALL	
						G WORK IN THIS	
						INIA CONTRACTO	RS
						THE CONTRACTOR	
						RS LICENSE MAY	
						IVISION OF LAB	OR,
				O KANAWHA B			
	RM 745	9-B, CH	BARLESTON	, WV 25305,	PH. 30	4-558-7890.	
	LIFCT V	ITDCTNI	A CTATE	CODE 21-11-	11 8501	TRES ANY	
	MEDI A		RIDDER T	O INCLUDE T	HE CONT	RACTORS LICENS	
***			EIR BID.	o indead.	,		
***************************************	T'		MPLETE:				
				2	1		· ·
	CONTRA	ACTORS	NAME:	Breakqu	vay, "ne:		• • •
	1		1	1			
	CONTRA	ACTORS	LICENSE	*: W.V.0.3	(407		• •
				O LITTLE DE E		TO ENDITON A	
	THE SI	UCCESS!	LD CONTRA	K MILL BE L	ICE DOT(TO FURNISH A DR TO ISSUANCE	ne
			DRDER/CON		ISE LUTI	JK TO ISSUANCE	OF
	A PUR	CHASE (JKBER/ CON				·
	:		۵	PPLICABLE I	.AW		
	THE W	EST VI	RGINIA ST	ATE CODE, F	PURCHAS	ING DIVISION RU	ILES
	& REG	ULATIO	NS, AND T	HE INFORMAT	TION PRI	OVIDED IN THE	
	REQU	EST FOR	RI QUOTATI	ON" ISSUED	BY THE	PURCHASING	
	bivis	ION IS	THE SOLE	AUTHORITY	GUVERN	TING IHTZ	
	Salata e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		ALL SE	EREMERSE SIDE FOR			
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		DATE
ULLE		<u> </u>	FÉIN		<u></u>	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
					· Annead	THE PART ADDITE LA	

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE'

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

RFQ COPY

Vaice



HOCOL

SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

FEIN

Request for Quotation

<u> </u>	1.1	112	W	7.5		:::: <u>:</u>	.00	
D	E	P	l	5	0	5	1	

• • РАС	Prince	
	6	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

OI-D-FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F.O.S. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 05/06/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 06/23/2010 CAT: NO AMOUNT TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LIOP QUANTITY LINE PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED IN THE ABSENCE OF BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE



Veryoon

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15051

PA	C Entrance
	7

MANAGEMANDORES SACORISES RONORNO EMOVAGRICIMIONIO EM

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-926-0499 304-765-5317 Voice

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FØB FAEIG	HTTERMS
05/06/2010				
BID OPENING DATE:	06/23/2010	BID OF	PENING TIME Q1:30PM	
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE A	MOUNT
				Í
1	1	L BE CORRECTED BY	THE CUNTRACTOR	
ALLIS	EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-	YEAR GUARANTEE PER	TOD CHALL NOT BE	į.
CONCTE		EXTENSION OF THE	1	
		ER THE CONTRACT.	LK VK JANOL JIIIL	
		ES CONCERNING REVE	GETATION MAY BE	
FURTHE		E TECHNICAL SPECIF		
1	INED HEREIN.			
	'			
(3)	TERMINATION:			
Toning the state of the state o	l l	RACT MAY BE CANCEL	L L	
	· · · · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	THE DIRECTOR OF P		Ì
		ANY OTHER RIGHT OR		
		THE CONTRACTOR IS G		
1		DAYS WRITTEN NOTIC		
[RMINATE.	RECEIPT REQUESTE	D) OF INIEN	
IV IE	KHINAIE.		e.	
(6)	TT SHALL BE THE	RESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSEUL	
1	R TO:			
		ALL NECESSARY DIVIS	ION OF HIGHWAYS	
PERMI		SPORTATION OF EQUIP	1	•
MATER	IALS TO AND FROM	THE JOB SITE.		
WWW.	1 1	ANY AND ALL REQUIRE	D CONSTRUCTION	1
PERMI	TS OR RELATED J	DB PERMITS.		
(5)	TECHNICAL SPECI			
l.aaan		ER THIS CONTRACT SH		·
		SPECIFICATIONS PREP TERRY BRANCH PORTAL		
PROJE	·	TERRY BRANCH FORTAL	S & REPUSE	
1 ·	1 f	CORPORATED HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	
1		CLAUSES AND CONDITI	1	
		OF THIS CONTRACT,		
35 DK	AWINGS AS PREPA	RED BY BUCHART HORN	I, INC.	•
		1		
		Heverse side for terms and con	Difference	
SIGNATURE	grande Tegining Halling Associable	TELEPHONE	DATE	
	[77]			·
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NO	TED ABOVE



VENOOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

FEIN

REG COPY

TYPE NAME ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBER

DEP15051

304-558-2157

Я

......ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ARRENHON OF CHUCK BOWMAN

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

304-765-5317 Voice SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 05/06/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 06/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CAT ITEM NUMBER UOP CUANTITY LINE PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

ELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Popt Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15051

PA	GE (
	9

MARKET AND DE LESSE CORRESSESSES	(G)NDENNERIO	PARTENTIONS	
CHUCK BOWMAN			
304-558-2157			

OH A-TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

	Voice	304-765-5317	Evinagus)		
	DATE PRINTED	terms of sale	SHIP VIA	P.C.B	FREIGHTTEAMS
****	05/06/2010				
ы	D OPENING DATE:	06/23/2010	BID OPE		30PM
**	LINE QUA	утгтү UOP YO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	2. TI	STRUCTURE, INCOR HIGHWAYS, OR COOLING OR EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS STATE OF WEST SOLICITED ON FABRICATED OR FABRICATED BY SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC BESSEMER OR OF TATE OR INSULAR, SUNITED STATES UNITED STATES OR INSULAR, SUNITED STATES OR INSULAR, SUNITED STATES OR INSULAR, SUNITED STATES OR INSULAR, SUNITED STATES OF TOTAL CONTRACT OR INSULAR, SUNITED STATES OR IN	CLUDING, BUT NOT LINDR THE INSTALLATION VENTILATING PLANTS THE SUPPLY OF AND IN PURSUANT TO A CONTROL OR AFTER JUNE 6, 200 OR AFTER STEEL MAKING POLUDES ALL TERRITO OR THE JURIS OF THE USE OF FOREIGN ON THE USE OF FOREIGN ON THE USE OF FOREIGN OF THE PURPOSES OF THE	OF ANY HEATING OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR TRACT WITH THE BIDS WERE O1. ROLLED, FORMED, CAST, Y PROCESSED, OR D OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN URNACE, ROCESS. STATES OF IRY, CONTINENTA DICTION OF THE CTMENT MAY, IN SN STEEL USED DOES NOT (.1%) OF THE SAND FIVE ICHEVER IS IS SECTION, THE PRODUCT AS DIVISION MATERIALS ARE	AMOUNT .
		NOT PRODUCED	IN THE UNITED STATE	ES IN SUFFICIEN	
		SEE	HEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	ITIONS	
	SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
	TITLE	FEIN	I	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

RFQ COPY

Voice

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Suttan, WV 26601

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

FEIN

Request for MEGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15051

PAGE

BENDERGESENORIESENDREENOEMOTABLENHONIO

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

0-1 A TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

	·								
CONTRACTOR DINIT	66 15 W W W W W W W W W	SUSSECTION OF THE	MS OF SALE		HIP VIA	F C	£	FREIGHT	TERMS
DATE PRINT	4	<u> </u>							
05/06/ BID OPENING DATE:	2010	06/23/	2010		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	<u>1:30PM</u>	
	10 130 150 4 4 17 160	777	CA	(TE)	NUMBER	UNIT	PAICE	AMO	DUNT
LINE			NC		A. 18. A. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18				
						DEACONAD	1 V		
		QUAN	TITY OR	OTHERWIS	E ARE NOT	REASUNAE	'S.	ĺ	
		· AVAI	LABLE TO	MEET CO	NTRACT RE	MO TKEHEN	J.		ŀ
	L .	~~UTD4	CTOB WUC	HEES ST	EEL PRODU	CTS IN VI	OLATION		
	3. A	CUNTRA	SECTION	MAY BE S	UBJECT TO	CIVIL PE	NALTIES		
	Ur	EDCHAMI ENAHOUS	TO W. \	A. CODE	SECTION 5	A-3-56.			
	"	RSUNIT							
	REV.	: ;0/01/0	ola	Į		***************************************			
				***************************************					,
	EXHIB:	ET 7		ļ					:
					TEEL THE	יוופי דר שחו	RKS		
			UMINUM,	SLASS & S	TEEL IN P	DETE NO			
***************************************	PROJE	•						ļ	
		4000AN	CE W1TH	WEST VIRO	SINIA CODE	5-19-1	ET., SEQ.	,	
	march O.V.	CONTR	VUT EUB	CONISTRUCI	TIDN, RECU	1が2!火のぐして	U14)		
			OFBATE	TMIDDOVER	MENI UK MA	LINIENANU	<u>_</u> ur		
	l	A		TUE CAS	r is muce	UCC FINING	JUUU AND	,	
		r	AC OTICE	I MIIV. I	JHFKF IME	LUSI OF	DIEFF FA	1	
	1		min anni n	D WHERE I	MUKF IHWN	10 . V V V F	DOMPS OF	i i	
	STEEL	ARE R	EQUIRED,	THE SIA	TE WILL A	THE HALL	FD STATE	s.l	
	GLASS	, OR S	TEEL PRO	DUCIS PR	NERY OR E	DUTPMENT	PURCHASE	D	
	I			ne piiri	IC MORKS	SHALL DE	INDE O	1	
			LINE T KILLING	CIVICE UK	S1881 . U	NTE 22 100		7	
	l			TUNN EN	11 . 11 11 11 11 11 11	LEISS FIIMI	4 703000		
	POUNI	S OF S	STEEL ARE	USED IN	PUBLIC W	ORKS PRO	JECTS.	l	
		1	1 1	1		L		-	
}	FORE	IGN MAI	DE ALUMII	IUM, GLAS	S OR STEE	C BBODIIC,	TS TS FOL	ואו	
	ACCE	TED O	ALLA IE LI	TE COST O	F DOMESTI	REASONAB	LE IF IT	IS	
·		<u></u>	- hitcuCID	TUAN THE	· KIII MKIL	E FUR FU	KETON NA	DE	
		- 1		SOMERTIE	AIUMINUM.	1-1LA33 U		1	
	1		~ 'n	ישות תובות ומ	PW1111111.P11	IN A SU	0 3 1 MIN 1 2 M	L	
	1	1		B RAL" 335-6	. INDEED BY	mr: u:11		•	
	DEPA	RTMENT	OF LABO	R, FOREI	N PRODUCT	S MAY BE	SUFFLIE	ע	
		and the second s	91 mai 100 ook amil 300	SEE REVERSE'S	DE FOR TERMS AN	D CONDITIONS			
			the analysis of the following	T	TELEPHON	É		ATE	

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

RFQ COPY

Voice

304-765-5389>>

Request for

 ŀΩ	Ų,	Vi.	Ę	Æ			
nE	Þ	1	F	n	5	1	

P 12/23
Mark September
,,

U-00-2.	1600	
	V 50 1 0 5	
200	V 46	
AND	· .	NOV.
#5/s	ام ملاكث	(L 2)
12/2	11 6 7 17	12 /2
∞ §	No.	20 L
14		_7/
1. 1		= / 8
A. 40		A STANSON
***	fign.	200

>m2dor

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

> ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

maddriesergigiesizonoend miorareannionro

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SPIPVA	F CAR	FREIGHTTERMS
05/06/2010				Pt 10 Pt 12
BIO OPENING DATÉ:	06/23/2010	BID OPI		30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UGP CAT	ITEM NOMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
in the second se				
	F DOMESTIC PRODUC		E HIGHER IN	
PRICE	THAN THE FOREIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.		
re pip	RIOR TO THE AWARD	OF A CONTRACT HAD	FR THE ABOVE	
PROVIS	SIONS, THE SPENDIN	G OFFICER OF THE	SPENDING UNIT	
DETER	TINES THAT THERE E	XISTS A BID FOR L	IKE FOREIGN	
ALUMI	NUM, GLASS OR STEE	L THAT IS REASONA	BLE AND LOWER	
THAN 1	THE LOWEST BID FOR	DOMESTIC PRODUCT	S, THE SPENDING	
OFFICE	E MAY REQUEST, IN Tion in the Lowest	BID FOR SHOUDOM	UALION AND RESTIC PRODUCTS.	
ALL VI	ENDORS MUST INDICA	TE IN THEIR BID I	F THEY ARE	
	YING FOREIGN ALUMI			
		,		
REV.	3/88			
EXHIB	TT 9			
, i				
NOTIC	E FOR ISSUANCE & A	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF	CONSTRUCTION	
PROJE	CT ADDENDA.			
TUE A	RCHITECT/ENGINEER	AND/OR AGENCY SHA	ALL BE REQUIRED	
TO AB	IDE BY THE FOLLOW	ING SCHEDULE IN IS	SSUING	<u>}</u>
CONST	RUCTION PROJECT AL	DDENDA FOR STATE A	AGENCIES:	
			may now owners you as well you you be you if he is	
	THE ARCHITECT/ENG			
AND A	PECIFICATIONS FOR	THE PROJECT. THE	E ADDENDUM AND	
LIST	SHALL BE FORWARDE	D TO THE BUYER IN	THE STATE	
PURCH	ASING DIVISION.	THE ARCHITECT/ENGI	INEER SHALL ALS	
	A COPY OF THE ADD		E AGENCY FOR	
MHICH	THE CONTRACT IS	ISSUED.		
(2)	THE BUYER SHALL S	END THE ADDENDUM .	TO ALL	·
INTER	ESTED PARTIES AND	, IF NECESSARY, EX	XTEND THE BID	
OPENI	NG DATE. ANY ADD	ENDUM SHOULD BE RI	ECEIVED BY THE	
202 2011281111 210 110 110	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	ITIONS	
SIGNATURE	The second secon	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>1000 E

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

8 H F

 FON	IJΜ	BER		38135	
DE	P1	50	51		

PAGE

ADI	PRESSICORBES	PONDENG	an O Adrie	NTION:O	
сниск	BOWMAN				
304-55	58-2157				

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice: 304-765-5317

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRINT	F D	TEAN	IŞ OF SALE		SHIP VIA			FO	G		FREIGHT TERMS
05/06/						BID	NDEN	TNC	TIME	0 1 : 1	30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	PINLAL SANGA	06/23/2	The State of the S			dandiktinin		AND WAY TO SE	PAICE		AMOUNT
LINE	QUAT	TITY	UOF NO		ITEM NUMBE	Naver in 181					
		WITHIN G DATE	FOURTEE	N (14)	DAYS F	RIOR	то т	HE B	ID		•
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDENI	S AND SME RULE AL BID UM DOC	ENDA SHO SUBMITTE ES AND R DING DOC UMENT. T IS ISS ID OPENI	D TO TO TO EGULAT UMENT THE ON UED FO	HE STATIONS TI SHALL / LY EXC! R THE S	TE PUR HAT AP ALSO A EPTION SOLE P	CHAS PLY PPLY MAY URPO	SING TO T / TO / BE	DIVISIO HE AN FOR AN	N.	
	REV.										
**************************************					REQUIS	ITION	NO.	: .D	EP15051	• •	
	I HER	EBY ACK	NOWLEDGI NOWLEDGI AND HAV ANS AND	E RECEI	THE NE	CESSA	RIY K	FAT2	CHECKE IONS TO	D MY	
	1	DUM NO.		- proprocessing			,				
•	NO. 2			, was the same of							
	NO. 4						***************************************				
	NO. 5			EE REVERSE	- Albertabet	EDIJE AND T	YOMETI YOMETI	ONS	de Celebraterio	erese.	
SIGNATURE	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	1.192.2022020 3000	e year of the end of the end of the	BEE'REVERS!	SPICE FOR L	TELEPHONE	יוויטאוטיו	ONO		DATE	
TITLE			FEIN					А	DDRESS CHA	NGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
-			1								

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE





RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

2220	1	L.	15	HE	7	Ω	****		
	n	_	Þ	1	ς	n	ፍ	1	

· · · · P/	g	809888	
	1	3	

address:correspondenciajota wention:or CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice,

	DATEPRINT	ED	TERI	us of sale		\$HIP V	A	F.O.9,		FREIGHTTERMS
_	05/06/							ADDAL TALO		2 o 13 M
9	D OPENING DATE.	\$158.888 P. J. 1900.5	06/23/		220 400 M		660,000,000,000,000,000,000	PENING TIME		30PM
	LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUN	B6A	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
<u></u>						<u> </u>				
							-			
								HE RECEIPT OF	THE	
		ADDEND	OUM(S)	MAY BE	CAU	SE FOR RE	JECTION	OF BIDS.		}
		VENDOR	MUST	CLEARL	YUN	DERSTAND	THAT AN	Y VERBAL ADE DUBING ANV	ļ	
		REPRES	ENTALL	TON HE	LUK	ASSUMED VE	אחחפים	ADE DURING ANY Representative	د ا	
		AND AL	TATA VI	F PERS	ONNE	L IS NOT	BINDING	. ONLY THE		
		INFORM	1ATION	ISSUED	IN	WRITING A	ND ADDE	D TO THE	1	
		SPECIE	CATIO	NS_BY	AN D	FFICIAL A	DDENDUM	IS BINDING.		
	(′						
	,	Soni	JA Tine	ent				CIONATURE		
			/		, , , ,			SIGNATURE	ļ	
		Bre	ya Tinu zakawaya	Inc.				COMPANY		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, , , , ,			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
		6	123/10					DATE		
ļ			•							
١		REV.	11/96					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
					NOT	ICE				
					1401	106				
		A SIG	NED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:			
l										
						INISTRAT	ON			
			PURCHAS		IVISI	ON				
		1	BUILDIN	: 1	ተጠአነ ኖ	TDEET F	NCT.			
			CHARLES			TREET, E/				
			CHANGE				•	,		
		THE B	ID SHOU	ILD CO	4IATH	THIS IN	FORMATIC	N ON THE FACE	OF	
		THE E	NVELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NO	T BE CON	SIDERED:		
		05.43.5	מא ה							
		SEALE	D BID							
-		a, diskiling			SEE AL	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	SUBITIONS	DATE	
-	SIGNATURE						recei none		10016	
	YITI C			FEIN						

DOCZEK



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PREDICTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

DEP15051

ADDRESSIONHESPONDENCES O ATEINMONO HER CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

NAME/A	DDRE	.s _. s	HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Volce

DATE PRINT	(ED:	TER	MS OF SAU		\$HIP VI	V.************************************		F Ç A		FREIGHTTÉRN	(6:33)
05/06/	2010		······································			770	DENTA	IG TIME	01:3	nPM	
BID OPENING DATE:	NINWARK BLY B	06/23/ NTITY	2010 uor	CAT NO	ITEM NÚMI		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	BUYER				CB-23						
	RFQ. I	NO.: PENING	DATE:		06/23/2						
	BID O	PENING	TIME:		1:30 PM						
	PLEAS TO CO	E PROVI	OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR B -5389	CASE IT		ECESSAR	Y		or the control of the
	REMIT	-TO AD	DRESS	TO BE	ITH THEIR	PAYMEN	E CUR	RENT CESSING	:		
	9	1015 Sutton	wr	300	Wike Road			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1 MAR TANY TAY		
	PLEAS	RNING	THIS	QUOTE	AME OF PE	ERSON TO	CON	TACT	Applications and the second		
	• • • •		DAYA:	VINCE	270			, , , , , , ,			
	, and the same of		and the second s							······································	www.n.mark
777. 10. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11	######################################			SEE	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	VOMO! HOM		DATE		
SIGNATURE		-	FEIN					ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED	BOVE

7.7	, p	AGE.	
-		L	
l		1	

P 16/23

SUTTON WY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15051

address correspondence to a henrichtof CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA ાકાર **(F.O.B.** ૧૦૦ કેન્સ્ટ સર્વસ્ DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE DOLOR 06/07/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 06/23/2010 AMOUNT ... CAT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUÂNTITY LINE ADDENDUM NO. 1 ******* ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE TERRY BRANCH PORTALS AND REFUSE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE Q/A AND PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING OF 05/26/2010. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 06/23/10 AT 1:30 PM. 962-73 JB 0001 \$269.365.00 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE BIONAT FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 13-42 79911 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Request for

Quotation

18

Terry Branch Portals & Refuse

Requisition# DEP15051

Contractor's Bid Sheet

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road Vendors Name:_

Sutton, WV 26601

Voice/

304-765-5317

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

EM O.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION SALE	עאָנד	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				11. 11.	38 6 3 3
.0.	1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION CANNOT EXCEED 10%	L.S.	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3.0	1	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT CANNOT EXCEED 5% OF THE TOTAL	L.S.	2.000.00	s 4,000.00
4.0	l	QUALITY CONTROL CANNOT EXCEED 3% OF THE TOTAL	Į.S.	1,000.00	s 1,000.00
5.0	1	SITE PREPARATION CANNOT EXCEED 10% OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT BID	L.S.	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
5.1	274	CONTRACTOR ACCESS ROAD .	L.F.	20.00	\$ 5,480.00
6.0	7,093	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	C.Y.	5.00	\$ 35, 465.00
7.1	641	TYPE 1 DITCH	L.F.	10.00	\$ 6,410.00
7.2	6	DRY MINE SEAL	EACH	5.000.00	\$ 30,000.00
7.3	10	ACID MINE DRAINAGE TREATMENT	BAG	50.00	\$ 500.00
7.4	4	SPLASH PAD	EACH	1.000.00	\$ 4,000.00
7.5	4	BAT GATE MINE SEAL	EACH	15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
8.0	3	SOIL COVER	ACRE	7,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
9.1	1100	SEDIMENT CONTROL	L.F.	5,00	\$ 5,500.00
9.2	5	STONE CHECK DAM	EACH	1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
9.3	1,401	SLOPE MATTING	S.Y.	10.00	\$ 14,010.00
10.0	11	REVEGETATION	ACRE	2,500.00	\$ 27,500,00
					\$ 5
					\$
					\$ 269.365.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: G	eneral Information
Business 1	Name: Breakaway Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 13-42 79911
City: 5	1075 Old Turnpike Rd. 11ton State: WV Zip Code: 26601 Phone: 304-765-5317 304-765-5389 B-mail address: tonypevinient@verizon.net
	egal Structure
(Corpo ()Other	ration () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC (please specify)
Select onl	ertifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). y one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
l,	TonyA Vintent, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
	Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is courate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity FT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
1	Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from VS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3	Our business currently has no prormation in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
6/23/	o Jonath Title President Signature Title
Date	5. S.
A V/C TIO	TANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at

https://avss.osmre.gov.

Relate Locked				Records	retri	eved :			
Rel Ent	Nam	 2		Desc	Begin	date.	End date	Source	Hold
155057 155057 155057 155058	VIN VIN VIN VIN	CENT, CENT, CENT, CENT, CENT, CENT,	DOUGLAS	PRS SH VP SEC TRS	05/10 05/10 05/10 05/10 05/10 02/08 02/08 05/10	/2004 /2004 /2004 /2005 /2005	! 	lavsky036 lavsky036 lavsky036 lavsky019 lavsky019 lavsky019	

Agency	West	Virginia	Purchasin	g
REO.P.				

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the	e undersigned, Breakaway, Inc.
of 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 266	01, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
One Park Circle Westfield Center, OH	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
OH with its principal office in the City of West	field Center as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
SWeet Victing as Oblinee in the penal sum of Five Percent	(5%) of Amount Bid (\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselve	es, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whe	reas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached	d hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Terry Branch Portals and Refuse, Wyoming County, W	est Virginia
NOW THEREFORE,	
 (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall 	all enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance require	d by the big of proposer, and otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
the expressive indesting and sales manning the sales of the manning and sales of the manning the sales of the	gation shall be null and void, officials this obligation shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates a	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within wi	and agrees that the congations of said Solety End in bid, and said Surely does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have I	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and to	hase presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
23rd day of June 2010	2
	Breakaway, Ing.
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Frincipal)
	By Days Tincend
	(Must be President or
	Vice President) President
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Surely Surprises six	(Name of Surety)
	Λ
	By: Drant Puce
	Donna J. Price, Attorney-in-Fact
	Licensed West Virginia Resident Agent
	Ormania annie muet ha affivad
IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in V	Vest Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed
and a power of attorney must be attached.	

General

Power

304-765-5389>> **BREAKAWAY**

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 01/12/10, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

POWER NO. 4750172 01

Westfield Center, Ohio

P 21/23

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

of Attorney

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint and appoint and reverse for the second process of the second process of

and State of WVits true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

IMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.
and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such astorney-in-Fact shell be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be It Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile

power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is atteched." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and their company a COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 12th day of A.D., 2010 **JANUARY**

Corporate Seals Affixed

County of Medina

95.:

The state of the s



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Bv: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2010, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed On this 12th day of JANUARY by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio

State of Ohio County of Medina

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I. Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are In full force and effect.

I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 23rd day of in Witness Whereof, A.D., 2010 June







Frank A. Carrino, Secretar



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE	of WV
COUN	TY OF Braxton, TO-WIT:
- {	Tonya Vincent , after being first duly sworn, depose and
	s follows:
1.	I am an employee of Breakaway, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The a	pove statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	(Company Name)
	By: Jonya Timent
•	Title: President
	Date: 6/33/10
Take	n, subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd day of June 10.
	ommission expires 12/15/2015
(Sea	OPPOINT BEAL NOTARY PURITY
THI	S AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO PLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
CON	TDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE	BID. Rev March 2009

DEP15051 REC No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vandor or prospective vandor when the vandor or prospective vandor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the siagaragaia

"Debt" means any essessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty of other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor sp that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

acknowledges the information in the second s
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Breakguing, Inc. Date: 6 43 10
Authorized Signature: 10/10/14
State of
Deavis to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 3 day of June . 2016.
My Commission expires
AFFIX SEAL HERE
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VALUE OF WEST VA
1 200 May 20024